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PERMANENT COUNCIL OF THE
OEA/Ser.G


ORGANIZATION OF AMERICAN STATES
CP/CISC-495/10 add. 1



16 April 2010


COMMITTEE ON INTER-AMERICAN SUMMITS MANAGEMENT
Original: English


AND CIVIL SOCIETY PARTICIPATION IN OAS ACTIVITIES
_________________________________________________________________________________

DRAFT RESOLUTION

FOLLOW-UP AND IMPLEMENTATION OF THE MANDATES OF THE
DECLARATION OF COMMITMENT OF PORT OF SPAIN
OF THE FIFTH SUMMIT OF THE AMERICAS
Costing prepared by the Secretariat for Administration and Finance (SAF), pursuant to

Resolution CP/RES. 965 (1733/09)


Although there are cost implications in the resolutive paragraphs of this draft resolution, the same are already contemplated, costed and covered in a separate draft resolution entitled, “APOYO Y SEGUIMIENTO DEL PROCESO DE CUMBRES DE LAS AMÉRICAS.”  Specifically, what follows is a guide to the relation between the paragraphs in this resolution, and those to which they pertain in the “Apoyo y Seguimiento…” resolution:

Puerto España

Apoyo y Seguimiento

Par.4


Par.3 & Par.7

Par.5


Par.10

Par.6


Par.7

Par.7


Par.12

Completed by (SAF representative):  Ricardo Graziano, Director, Department of Planning and Evaluation, in consultations with Cristóbal Dupouy, Secretariat of Summits.
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